SIGHTSOUND TECHNOLOGIES,
Plaintiff,
vs.
APPLE INC.,

Defendant.

-—~00o---

L1IC,

CASE NO.:
2:11cv01292-DWA

30(b) (6) VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION OF

SCOTT CHRISTOPHER SANDER

Tuesday,

December 18, 2012

REPORTED BY: RACHEL FERRIER, CSR 6948

(1-448406)

Merrill Corporation - San Francisco
www.merrillcorp.com/law

800-869-9132

Page 00001

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

OCKET
LARM

Qd


gblundell
Typewritten Text
Exhibit 1028

https://www.docketalarm.com/

(oo B ) T &2

10

11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18

19
20

21

22
23

24

25

Mr. Batchelder

EXHIBITS MARKED FOR IDENTIFICATION
NO. DESCRIPTION

Exhibit 177 Defendant Apple Inc.'s Notice
of 30(b) (6) Deposition to
Plaintiff SightSound
Technologies, LLC

Exhibit 178 U.S. Patent No. 5,191,573
Exhibit 179 U.S. Patent No. 5,675,734
Exhibit 180 U.S. Patent No. 5,966,440

Exhibit 181 Deposition Transcript of
Scott Sander dated 2/21/01

Exhibit 182 Deposition Transcript of
Scott Sander dated 2/22/01

Exhibit 183 E-Mail from John Reynolds to
Scott Sander
(Bates SST-31547 - 31550)

Exhibit 184 Screen shots from SightSound.com
(Bates SST-21837 - 21912)

Exhibit 185 SightSound.com.sales
(Bates STI-13695 - 13707)

Exhibit 186 Arthur Hair Notes
(Bates SST-36864 - 36882)

Exhibit 187 Concept Plan for the Formation
of Digital Sight/Sound Presented
to Mr. Michael Milken
(Bates SST-24812 - 24818)

117

PAGE

10

13

13

37

74

90

94

105

800-869-9132

Merrill Corporation - San Francisco

www.merrillcorp.com/law

Page 00002

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

OCKET
LARM

Qd


https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13
14

15
16

17

18
19

20

21
22

23
24

25

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

R

(Bates SST-25004 - 25151)

Limited License to Henry Moore
(Bates STI-13150 - 13159)

Newco Offer
(Bates SST-8779 - 8787)

Patent License Agreement
(Bates SST-7842 - 7848)

Document addressed to Joel Adams
at Adams Capital Management
(Bates SST-8856 -~ 8864)

Two letters to Joel Adams at
Adams Capital Management
dated 11/10/95 and 11/17/95
(Bates SST-8865 - 8867)

Letter to Jeremy Pearce dated
4/28/97
(Bates SST-24870)

Board Prospectus dated 8/15/97
(Bates SST-15891 - 15915)

Template
(Bates SST-8868 - 8869)

One-page document
(Bates SST-8787)

Document addressed to Ken Adams
(Bates SST-8810 - 8812)

Information Memorandum,
Goldman Sachs & Co., 3/9/98
(Bates SST-8694 - 8708)

Software License Agreement
(Bates STI-13102 - 13116)

108

128

137

141

148

153

156

157

166

176

177

181

191

800-869-9132

Merrill Corporation - San Francisco
www.merrillcorp.com/law

Page 00003

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

OCKET
LARM

Qd


https://www.docketalarm.com/

\PBattcs ool 7242003 & 249007

Exhibit 202 SightSound Press Release

(Bates STI-13148 ~ 13149)

6 Exhibit 203 Private Placement Memorandum

dated 4/27/99
(Bates SST-8421 -~ 8453)

8 Exhibit 204 Minutes of Special Meeting of

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Directors of SightSound.com
Incorporated

-—-000---

LD

202

204

214

800-869-9132

Merrill Corporation - San Francisco

www.merrillcorp.com/law

Page 00004

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

OCKET
LARM

Qd


https://www.docketalarm.com/

800-869-9132

4 Ropes & Gray, 1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor, East
5 Palo Alto, California 94303, before me, RACHEL FERRIER,
6 a Certified Shorthand Reporter, personally appeared
7 SCOTT CHRISTOPHER SANDER, called as a witness by
8 Defendant, who, being by me first duly sworn, was
9 thereupon examined as a witness in said action.
10 APPEARANCES OF COUNSEL
11 For the Plaintiff and the Witness:
12 ARNOLD & PORTER LLP
BY: JAMES A. DiBOISE, Attorney at Law
13 Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor
San Francisco, California 94111
14 Telephone: 415.471.3281
Email: james.diboise@aporter.com
15
For the Defendant:
16
ROPES & GRAY
17 BY: JAMES R. BATCHELDER, Attorney at Law
1900 University Ave, 6th Floor
18 East Palo Alto, California 94303
Telephone: 650.617.4018
19 Email: James.batchelder@ropesgray.com
20
21 ALSO PRESENT: PETER HIBDON, Videographer
22 ~=--00o0—--
23
24
25
Merrill Corporation - San Francisco

www.merrillcorp.com/law

Page 00005

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

OCKET
LARM

Qd


https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




