	000
SIGHTSOUND TECHNOLO	GIES, LLC,
Plaintiff,	
VS.	CASE NO.: 2:11cv01292-DWA
APPLE INC.,	2:11CV01292-DWA
Defendant.	1
	/
30(b)(6)	VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION OF
SCO	TT CHRISTOPHER SANDER
Tues	day, December 18, 2012
REPORTED BY: RACHE	T. FERRIFR CSR 6948
TELOTIES DI CHIOTE	(1-448406)
	(I-440400)

Merrill Corporation - San Francisco www.merrillcorp.com/law

800-869-9132

4	Mr. Batcheld	er	7, 117
5			
6	E	XHIBITS MARKED FOR IDENTIFICATION	
7	NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAGE
8	Exhibit 177	Defendant Apple Inc.'s Notice of 30(b)(6) Deposition to	
9		Plaintiff SightSound Technologies, LLC	10
10	Exhibit 178	U.S. Patent No. 5,191,573	8
11	Exhibit 179	U.S. Patent No. 5,675,734	9
12	Exhibit 180	U.S. Patent No. 5,966,440	9
13	Exhibit 181	Deposition Transcript of	
14		Scott Sander dated 2/21/01	13
15	Exhibit 182	Deposition Transcript of Scott Sander dated 2/22/01	13
16	Exhibit 183	E-Mail from John Reynolds to	
17		Scott Sander (Bates SST-31547 - 31550)	37
18	Exhibit 184	Screen shots from SightSound.com	
19	LAHIDIC 104	(Bates SST-21837 - 21912)	74
20	Exhibit 185	SightSound.com.sales (Bates STI-13695 - 13707)	90
21	Exhibit 186	Arthur Hair Notes	
22	EXHIBIC 100	(Bates SST-36864 - 36882)	94
23	Exhibit 187	Concept Plan for the Formation of Digital Sight/Sound Presented	
24		to Mr. Michael Milken (Bates SST-24812 - 24818)	105
25		(2000 001 21012 21010)	100

Merrill Corporation - San Francisco 800-869-9132 www.merrillcorp.com/law



4		(Bates SST-25004 - 25151)	108
5	Exhibit 189	Limited License to Henry Moore (Bates STI-13150 - 13159)	128
6	Exhibit 190	Newco Offer	
7		(Bates SST-8779 - 8787)	137
8	Exhibit 191	Patent License Agreement (Bates SST-7842 - 7848)	141
9			141
10	Exhibit 192	Document addressed to Joel Adams at Adams Capital Management (Bates SST-8856 - 8864)	148
11	Exhibit 193	Two letters to Joel Adams at	
12	EXHIBIC 193	Adams Capital Management dated 11/10/95 and 11/17/95	
13		(Bates SST-8865 - 8867)	153
14	Exhibit 194	Letter to Jeremy Pearce dated 4/28/97	
15		(Bates SST-24870)	156
16	Exhibit 195	Board Prospectus dated 8/15/97 (Bates SST-15891 - 15915)	157
17	Exhibit 196	Template	
18		(Bates SST-8868 - 8869)	166
19	Exhibit 197	One-page document (Bates SST-8787)	176
20	Exhibit 198	Document addressed to Ken Adams	
21		(Bates SST-8810 - 8812)	177
22	Exhibit 199	Information Memorandum, Goldman Sachs & Co., 3/9/98	
23		(Bates SST-8694 - 8708)	181
24	Exhibit 200	Software License Agreement (Bates STI-13102 - 13116)	191
25			

Merrill Corporation - San Francisco 800-869-9132 www.merrillcorp.com/law



4		(Bales 551-24034 - 24037)	193
5	Exhibit 202	SightSound Press Release (Bates STI-13148 - 13149)	202
6	Exhibit 203	Private Placement Memorandum dated 4/27/99	
7		(Bates SST-8421 - 8453)	204
8	Exhibit 204	Minutes of Special Meeting of Directors of SightSound.com	
9		Incorporated	214
10		000	
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

Merrill Corporation - San Francisco 800-869-9132 www.merrillcorp.com/law



4	Ropes & Gray, 1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor, East
5	Palo Alto, California 94303, before me, RACHEL FERRIER,
6	a Certified Shorthand Reporter, personally appeared
7	SCOTT CHRISTOPHER SANDER, called as a witness by
8	Defendant, who, being by me first duly sworn, was
9	thereupon examined as a witness in said action.
10	APPEARANCES OF COUNSEL
11	For the Plaintiff and the Witness:
12	ARNOLD & PORTER LLP BY: JAMES A. DiBOISE, Attorney at Law
13	Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor
14	San Francisco, California 94111 Telephone: 415.471.3281
15	Email: james.diboise@aporter.com
16	For the Defendant:
17	ROPES & GRAY BY: JAMES R. BATCHELDER, Attorney at Law
18	1900 University Ave, 6th Floor East Palo Alto, California 94303
	Telephone: 650.617.4018
19	Email: james.batchelder@ropesgray.com
20	
21	ALSO PRESENT: PETER HIBDON, Videographer
22	000
23	
24	
25	

Merrill Corporation - San Francisco www.merrillcorp.com/law

DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

